Society
of'T'issue
Viability

Paediatric skin health and wound healing study day

When:
Where:
Time:

17" June 2025
Virtual via the Zoom webinar platform
09.30-15:45

Draft Programme: please note timings may be subject to change

09.30-09.45

09.45-10.15

10.15-10.25
10.25-10.40
10.40-10.50
10.50-11.20

11.20-11.30
11.30-12.00

12.00-12.10
12.10-12.25
12.25-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-13.40

13.40-13.55
13.55-14.25

14.25-14.35
14.35-14.50

14.50-15.00

15:00-15:30

15.30-15.40
15.40-15.45

Welcome & Introduction — Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound
Matters Ltd

The impact of a child living with a wound: The perspective from a patient and their parents — Aarron and
Jacqueline Higgins

Q&A
Industry presentation by Flen Health
Comfort break

The fundamentals of holistic wound assessment — Rachel Allaway, Tissue Viability Clinical Nurse Specialist,
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust

Q&A

Assessing & Managing Hypergranulation in paediatric wounds — A problem-solving approach — Jansy
Williams, Lead Paediatric Tissue Viability Specialist, Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust

Q&A

Industry presentation by Pressure Care Management

Lunch

The role of nutrition in wound healing - Natalie Yerlett, Interim Head of Dietetics, Dietetic Lead EB and Rare
Dermatology Supplementary Prescriber, Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust
Q&A

Industry presentation by Sharon Gardner, Mediq

Antimicrobial stewardship in paediatric wound care - Claire Gardiner, Paediatric Tissue Viability CNS, Royal
Hospital For Children, Glasgow

Q&A

Industry presentation by Medstrom Ltd — Sue Hopewell RN BSc (Hons) Health Care Studies (Tissue
Viability), Clinical Director, Tissue Viability

Comfort Break

The importance of seating & posture and the selection of equipment in the prevention & management of
pressure ulcers in children — Judith Kay and Sophie Whitecroft, Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children
NHS Foundation Trust

Q&A
Round up of the day / close

Society of Tissue Viability, c/o Clinical Trials Research Unit (CTRU), University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 9JT

E: support@societyoftissueviability.org | W: societyoftissueviability.org |

Registered charity 1180844



mailto:support@societyoftissueviability.org
http://www.societyoftissueviability.org/

