## **Society** <sup>of</sup> Tissue Viability

## Paediatric skin health and wound healing study day

When: 17<sup>th</sup> June 2025

Where:Virtual via the Zoom webinar platformTime:09.30-15:45

## Draft Programme: please note timings may be subject to change

09.30-09.45	Welcome & Introduction – Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound Matters Ltd
09.45-10.15	The impact of a child living with a wound: The perspective from a patient and their parents – Aarron and Jacqueline Higgins
10.15- 10.25	Q&A
10.25-10.40	Industry presentation by Flen Health
10.40-10.50	Comfort break
10.50-11.20	The fundamentals of holistic wound assessment – Rachel Allaway, Tissue Viability Clinical Nurse Specialist, Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust
11.20-11.30	Q&A
11.30-12.00	Assessing & Managing Hypergranulation in paediatric wounds – A problem-solving approach – Jansy Williams, Lead Paediatric Tissue Viability Specialist, Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust
12.00-12.10	Q&A
12.10-12.25	Industry presentation by Pressure Care Management
12.25-13.00	Lunch
13.00-13.30	The role of nutrition in wound healing - Natalie Yerlett, Interim Head of Dietetics, Dietetic Lead EB and Rare Dermatology Supplementary Prescriber, Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust
13.30-13.40	Q&A
13.40 - 13.55	Industry presentation by Sharon Gardner, Mediq
13.55-14.25	Antimicrobial stewardship in paediatric wound care - Claire Gardiner, Paediatric Tissue Viability CNS, Royal Hospital For Children, Glasgow
14.25-14.35	Q&A
14.35-14.50	Industry presentation by Medstrom Ltd – Sue Hopewell RN BSc (Hons) Health Care Studies (Tissue Viability), Clinical Director, Tissue Viability
14.50-15.00	Comfort Break
15:00-15:30	The importance of seating & posture and the selection of equipment in the prevention & management of pressure ulcers in children – Judith Kay and Sophie Whitecroft, Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust
15.30-15.40	Q&A
15.40-15.45	Round up of the day / close